

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: TRI PALM ESTATES and
DESERT CREST COUNTRY CLUB**

Date: November 9, 1999 10:00 a.m.

PROJECT NO. X9906

Schedule A

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

**E.L. Yeager Construction Co.
Riverside, CA 92502**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	57,400	0.75	43,050.00	0.70	40,180.00
2	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	7,200	0.75	5,400.00	1.35	9,720.00
3	011509	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.21')	SQYD	27,500	1.00	27,500.00	1.50	41,250.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-CUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	10,500	6.00	63,000.00	4.25	44,625.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	275	10.00	2,750.00	13.00	3,575.00
6	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	2,660	5.00	13,300.00	11.00	29,260.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	81,850.00	81,850.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,400	25.00	185,000.00	20.00	148,000.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	4,960	1.00	4,960.00	1.00	4,960.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	450	35.00	15,750.00	22.00	9,900.00
12	374205	CRACK SEALANT	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	26,100	30.00	783,000.00	26.00	678,600.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	540	4.00	2,160.00	3.30	1,782.00
15	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,160	0.26	821.60	0.30	948.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	78	5.00	390.00	5.00	390.00
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	450.00	2,700.00

Subtotal (Schedule A)								
Items 1-17						1,222,881.60		1,167,740.00

Schedule B

18	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA	40	300.00	12,000.00	225.00	9,000.00
19	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	18	600.00	10,800.00	360.00	6,480.00

Subtotal (Schedule B)								
Items 18-19						22,800.00		15,480.00

TOTALS						1,245,681.60		1,183,220.00
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: TRI PALM ESTATES and
DESERT CREST COUNTRY CLUB
PROJECT NO. X9906**

Date: November 9, 1999 10:00 a.m.

Schedule A					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	57,400	0.75	43,050.00	0.50	28,700.00
2	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17')	SQYD	7,200	1.10	7,920.00	0.80	5,760.00
3	011509	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.21')	SQYD	27,500	1.25	34,375.00	0.90	24,750.00
4	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-CUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	10,500	6.00	63,000.00	4.00	42,000.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	275	18.00	4,950.00	15.00	4,125.00
6	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	2,660	16.00	42,560.00	13.00	34,580.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	39,800.00	39,800.00	17,789.00	17,789.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	51,466.00	51,466.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,400	18.00	133,200.00	21.00	155,400.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	4,960	0.50	2,480.00	1.00	4,960.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	450	20.00	9,000.00	27.00	12,150.00
12	374205	CRACK SEALANT	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
13	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	26,100	28.00	730,800.00	33.50	874,350.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	540	3.00	1,620.00	4.00	2,160.00
15	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,160	0.50	1,580.00	0.60	1,896.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	78	5.00	390.00	7.00	546.00
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	350.00	2,100.00

Subtotal (Schedule A)								
Items 1-17						1,202,991.00		1,247,266.00

Schedule B

18	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EA	40	187.00	7,480.00	250.00	10,000.00
19	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	18	330.00	5,940.00	350.00	6,300.00

Subtotal (Schedule B)								
Items 18-19						13,420.00		16,300.00

TOTALS						1,216,411.00		1,263,566.00
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------